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QM-Height

QMH-600AX, QMH-600BX, QMH-350AX, QMH-350BX
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Setup Manual - Read before use.

Aufbauanleitung - Vor Gebrauch lesen.

Manual de ajuste - Leer antes de usar.

@ Configuratie handleiding - Lezen voor gebruik.

AEmEZEY HY Unpacking the product Auspacken des Produkts
Desembalaje del producto @) Het product uitpakken
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) *2ATHOCZ L * Siempre llevar con dos personas.
& o * Always carry with two people. * Draag altijd met twee personen.
* Tragen Sie immer mit zwei Personen.
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2 B R Checking the accessories Kontrolle des Zubehors
Comprobacion de los accesorios (@ De accessoires controleren
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* Main unit

* Hohenmessgerat
* Unidad principal
* Hoofdeenheid

o EmA/N\—

* Product cover
 Schutzhiille

* Cubierta del producto
* Beschermhoes
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¢ Ball diameter calibration block
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*dLFrvTx3 « Kalibrierblock fiir Kugeldurchmesser
* Rubber cap X 3 * Bloque de calibracién del diametro de
* Gummischutzkappe X 3 la bola

05 Bf§ET70—7 * Tapa de goma X 3 » Kogeldiameter kalibratieblok

* g5 stepped probe * Rubber dop X 3

* Kugeloffsettaster 5 mm
* Palpador escalonado @5

* g5 taster
*H37ILAHVUEM (LRE) x4

SRNAELVF * AA alkaline battery (LR6) x 4
N i * Hexagonal wrench * AA-Alkalibatterie (LR6) x 4
«Cable clamp * Innensechskantschliissel Pila alcalina AA (LR6) X 4
«Kabelschelle * Llave hexagonal * AA alkaline batterij (LR6) X 4
« Abrazadera para cables *Inbussleutel *518-240, 518-241, 518-242, 518-243,
* Kabelklem 518-244, 518-245, 518-246, 518-247

« YLATIBLUONBEE: 1——AXZa7)b. @BXZ27)b. £y bPyIRZaT
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Manuals and other documents:User's Manual, Quick Reference Manual, Setup Manual (this
manual), Warranty Card, Certificate of Inspection

Anleitungen und weitere Dokumente : Bedienungsanleitung, Kurzanleitung, Aufbauanleitung
(vorliegende Anleitung), Garantiekarte, Inspektionszertifikat

Manuales y otros documentos:Manual del usuario, Manual de consulta rapida, Manual de
ajuste (este manual), Tarjeta de garantia, Certificado de inspeccién

Handleidingen en andere documenten: Gebruikershandleiding, Verkorte handleiding,
Configuratie handleiding (deze handleiding), Garantiekaart, Inspectiecertificaat

*TNSDEmDIHATIE / Only included in these products / Nur in diesen Produkten enthalten /
Solo incluido en estos productos / Alleen inbegrepen in deze producten

s ERSSBIEERARLTWVWSIEEIR. 1—Y—AIZ a7 )VCHBHEOERODBOT TTERSLEL,

* If accessories are damaged or missing, contact the sales department listed in the User's Manual.

* Sollte Zubehér beschédigt sein oder fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte unter den in der Bedienungsanleitung genannten
Kontaktdaten an die Vertriebsabteilung.

* Silos accesorios estan dafados o faltan, pongase en contacto con el departamento de ventas indicado en el Manual

del usuario.

* Als accessoires beschadigd zijn of ontbreken, neem dan contact op met de verkoopafdeling vermeld in de

gebruikershandleiding.
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Removing the transport fasteners and installing the probe

3 Entfernen der Transportsicherungen und Einsetzen des Tasters
Desmontaje de las fijaciones para el transporte e instalacion del palpador
@ De transportbevestigingen verwijderen en de taster installeren

|
H ‘ * Rubber cap

HH » Gummischutzkappe
I « Tapa de goma

e \ \ | | *Rubberdop
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* Hexagonal wrench

* Innensechskantschlissel
* Llave hexagonal

* Inbussleutel
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4 BithxE AN Inserting the batteries Einsetzen der Batterien
Introduccion de las pilas @ De batterijen plaatsen
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* AA alkaline battery (LR6) x 4
* AA-Alkalibatterie (LR6) x 4

* Pila alcalina AA (LR6) x 4

* AA alkaline batterij (LR6) x 4
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* Store the fasteners and packing material in a safe place. When transporting the product, reverse the procedure on the
left and firmly attach the fasteners before packing it. Turn the knob from step m until it is about one rotation away
from being fully tightened. Transporting the product without the fasteners attached may damage the main unit.

* Transportsicherungen und Verpackungsmaterial sicher aufbewahren. Zum Transportieren des Produkts die links
dargestellten Schritte umkehren und vor dem Einpacken des Produkts die Transportsicherungen sicher befestigen.
Den bei Schritt 8 gezeigten Klemmknopf m bis etwa eine Umdrehung vor der ganz angezogenen Stellung drehen.
Bei Transport des Produkts ohne angebrachte Transportsicherungen kann das Hohenmessgerat Schaden nehmen.

* Guarde las fijaciones y el material de embalaje en un lugar seguro. Para transportar el producto, siga el
procedimiento indicado a la izquierda en sentido inverso y acople firmemente las fijaciones antes de embalarlo. Gire
el mando del paso m hasta que quede a una rotacion del apriete completo. Transportar el producto sin acoplar las
fijaciones podria causar dafos en la unidad principal.

* Berg de bevestigingsmiddelen en het verpakkingsmateriaal ergens veilig op. Als u het product
transporteert, voer dan de omgekeerde procedure uit van wat links afgebeeld staat en breng dan de
bevestigingsmiddelen aan voor u het verpakt. Draai de knop van m tot deze een slag verwijderd is van
volledig vastgedraaid. Het product transporteren zonder aangebrachte bevestigingsmiddelen kan de
hoofdunit beschadigen.



No. 99MAF601M1

QM-Height
QMH-600AX, QMH-600BX, QMH-350AX, QMH-350BX

@ Manuel de réglage - A lire avant toute utilisation.
@ Manuale di installazione - Leggere prima dell'uso.
@ Installationshandbok - Las fore anvandningen.
X 28M - A8 HOf o{FHAL.

€ REFM - BEERBINE.

1 (> Déballage du produit (G Rimozione dell'imballaggio del prodotto
@ Uppackning av produkten @ HE ZEZ oHsIHAI @ THFEREE

e o * Portez toujours avec deux personnes. « &4 S0[A &H YsIHAL.
A .ﬂ;ﬂ? o * Trasportare sempre con due persone. * & 5mMA—EIE,
* Bar alltid med tva personer.

/\ ATTENTION

/\ ATTENZIONE

/\ OBSERVERA
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& Kontroll av tillbehoren
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2 (f Contréle des accessoires (@ Controllare gli accessori
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* Unité principale
* Unita principale
* Huvudenhet
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* Couvercle du produit

¢ Astuccio per il prodotto
* Dammskydd
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* Capuchon protec. en
caoutchouc X 3

* Tappo di gomma X 3
* Palpeur épaulé de @5 * Gummihatta X 3
« Sonda eccentricacon g5 * 0% O x 3
* g5 excentrisk matspets < $5AHE x 3
ogb AH ZZH

* 05 Biiplik

* Clé hexagonale
* Brugola

*Serre-cable
e Fascetta per i cavi

« Kabelklamma * Insexnyckel
«70|2 SHZ o 52t diX|
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* Bloc d'étalonnage du diamétre de la bille

* Blocchetto di taratura per il diametro della sfera
* Kalibreringsblock for kuldiameter
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* Pile alcaline AA (LR6) X 4

* Batteria alcalina AA (LR6) X 4

* AA alkaliska batterier (LR6) X 4
«AA YZ2| M| (LR6) X 4
«AATEIER (LR6) x 4

*518-240, 518-241, 518-242, 518-243,
518-244, 518-245, 518-246, 518-247

» Manuels et autres documents:Manuel d'utilisation, Manuel de référence Quick, Manuel de
réglage (ce manuel), Carte de garantie, Certifi cat de contréle

* Manuali e altri documenti:Manuale dell'utente, Manuale di consultazione rapida, Manuale di
installazione (questo manuale), Certifi cato di garanzia, Certifi cato di ispezione

* Handbdcker och évriga dokument:Anvandarhandbok, Kortfattad handbok, Installationshandbok

(denna handbok), Garantikort, Inspektionsintyg
« 2N VB AtRE A M, B 28N, EX|
=P

2YM (2 23M), 23N, M 8

s FHEEMXE: AAFH , RESEFHR , REFH (XFH) , ®KEF , REIEA

* Uniquement inclus dans ces produits / Incluso solo in questi prodotti /
Endast ingar i dessa produkter / O| M[Z0f| 2t Ztz[0] JQSL|CH/ {RBEEL =P

* Si des accessoires sont endommagés ou manquants, contactez le service des ventes listé dans le manuel d'utilisation.

» Se qualsiasi accessorio & danneggiato o manca, contattare I'uffi cio vendite indicato nel manuale dell'utente.

* Om tillbehor ar skadade eller saknas, kontakta férséljningsavdelningen som anges i anvandarhandboken.
o GAME| 7L 2LERAAL BHEIUSE B2, AL 2B 7| E EOf 2 Ho| HEFHAL .
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(@ Retrait des bridages de transport et installation du palpeur

@® Rimuovere le staffe di sicurezza per il trasporto e installare il tastatore

3 @ Demontering av transportsédkringarna och montering av matspetsen
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~. *Capuchon protec.
en caoutchouc

* Tappo di gomma
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* Clé hexagonale
* Brugola

* Insexnyckel
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4 @ Insertion des piles (@ Inserimento delle batterie &) Insattning av batterierna
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*Pile alcaline AA (LR6) X 4

* Batteria alcalina AA (LR6) x 4

* AA alkaliska batterier (LR6) x 4
s AA ZZ2| MX| (LR6) x 4

« AATEIE R (LRG) x 4

» Stockez les bridages et le matériau d'emballage dans un endroit siir. Lors du transport du produit, inversez la
procédure de gauche et attachez fermement les bridages avant de I'emballer. Tournez le bouton a partir du point m

jusqu'a ce qu'il ne manque plus qu'un tour pour qu'il soit serré a fond. Le transport du produit sans les bridages
attachées peut endommager I'unité principale.

» Conservare le staffe di sicurezza e il materiale da imballaggio in un luogo sicuro. Per il trasporto del prodotto invertire
la procedura descritta sulla sinistra e attaccare saldamente le staffe di sicurezza per il trasporto prima di imballare
il prodotto. Ruotare la manopola illustrata al punto m fino a portarla ad un giro dal fi ne corsa. Se il prodotto é
trasportato senza aver attaccato le staffe di sicurezza, I'unita principale pu6 essere danneggiata.

 Forvara transportsikringar och forpackningsmaterial pa ett sakert stalle. Vid transport av produkten ska proceduren
till vanster utforas i omvand ordning och transportsakringarna dras fast innan produkten forpackas. Vrid vredet fran
steg m tills det ar ungefér ett varv fran att vara helt atdraget. Transporteras produkten utan att transportsakringarna
har monterats, kan skador uppsta pa huvudenheten.
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